G. R. GLOBAL ACADEMY, ALWAR
Almanac (Grade I TO VIII)
Tentative Calendar for Session 2024-25

Month Sundays Holiday (Dates) Assembly Activity Working
Day/Holiday
Apr-24 7,14,21,28 9- Navratra satapana/Gudi | 20-Mahavir Jayanti -Working Days
padwa -Holidays
10- Eid —ul-fitar
14-Ambedkar Jayanti
17- Ram Navmi
21- Mahavir Jayanti
May-24 5,12,19,26 1-labour day/ -Working Days
10-Maharashi Parsuram -Holidays
Jayanti
31- Summer Break
Jun-24 2,9,16,23,30 1-30 Summer Break 21-International Yoga Day —Working Days
-Holidays
Jul-24 7,14,21,28 17-Muharram -Working Days
18- Jagannath yatra -Holidays
Aug-24 4,11,18,25 7-Hariyali teej 15- Independence Day -Working Days
9-Adiwasi Diwas 24- Janmasthmi -Holidays
19-Raksha Bandhan
26-Janmashtami
Sep-24 4,11,18,25 7- Ganesh Chathurthi 05-Teachers’ Day -Working Days
11-Pandupole mela 06- Ganesh Chathurthi -Holidays
13- Ramdev Jayanti 14-Hindi Diwas
16-Eid -E-Milad
Oct-24 6,13,20,27 2-Gandhi Jayanti 02-Mahatma Gandhi -Working Days
3 -Navratri Sthapana 10-Dussehra -Holidays
11-12 -Dussehra 24 -Diwali
17-Maha Rishi Valmiki
Jayanti
20 -Carva Chauth
26 to 30 Diwali Break
Nov-24 3,10,17,24 7-Chat pooja 14-Childrens’ Day -Working Days
15-Guru Nanak Jayanti -Holidays
Dec-24 1,8,15,22,29 25-Christmas 24-Christmas Celebration (Redday) | -Working Days
31-New Year Celebration -Holidays
Jan-25 5,12,19,26 1-7-Winter Vacations 23- Neta ji Subhash Bose Jayanti -Working Days
13-Lohri/Pongal 26-Republic Day -Holidays
14-Makar Sakranti
Feb-25 5,12,19,26 04- Dev Narayan Jayanti 1-Vasant Panchmi -Working Days
26-Maha Shivratri 04-World Cancer Day -Holidays
Mar-25 5,12,19,26 13-14-Holi 12-Holi celebration -Working Days

22-Sheetla Astami
30- Gudi Padva
31-Ramzan/ Gangaur
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** As per Moon Sight,
Last working day of month will be half day for students.
Any change due to emergency shall be intimated in advance.

TENTATIVE ACTIVITY CALENDAR 2024-25

Grade I to VIII
Apr-24 : (Soft board theme :- “Back to School/School Chale Hum")
11-Thu: Class Teacher’s ensure text & notebooks, personal record in school diary of the

students are up to date.
: World Health Day (Eco Club-Speech).
English Calligraphy Competition (C.W.)

12-Fri : Hindi Calligraphy Competition (C.W.)
: Vaisakhi Celebration (Speech)
13-Sat : Mahavir Jayanti (Speech Eng and Hindi Department)
: World Hemophilia Day (H & W. Club-Speech)
20-Sat : Hindi Poem Recitation (C.W.)
25-Thu : World Malaria Day (Eco Club-Speech)
26-Wed : Current Affair Quiz (C.W.)
30-Fri : Staff Meeting/House Meeting
May-24 : (Soft board theme:- “Maa”)
04-Sat : Speech (Hindi) (Theme Based) (I.H.)
07-Tue : R.N. Tagore Jayanti (Speech/Poem)
17-Fri : Summer Vacation Assignment for students.
: Current Affair Quiz (C.W.)
18-Sat : PTM (for new students), Staff Meeting
Jun-24
21-Fri : International Yoga Day
27-Thu : School Re-Open
Jul-24 : (Soft board theme:- “Save Earth”)
02-Tue Hindi Calligraphy Competition (C.W.)
09-Tue: Hmdl/Enghsh Story Telling Competition (C.W.)
16- Tue : English Quiz Competition (I.H.)
23 Tue : Making Best from Waste Material (C.W.)
30 Tue : Staff Meeting/House Meeting/Council Meeting.
: Current Affairs Quiz
Aug-24 : (Soft board theme:- “Patriotism”)
03-Sat : Singing Competition (Group/Solo) (I.H.)
10-Sat : PTM (Art Exhibition)
17-Sat : International Youth Day
24-Sat : Patriot Song Competition (I.H.)
: Oath Taking Ceremony
18-Thu : Skit Competition (L.H.)
30-Tue : Staff Meeting/Current Affairs Quiz
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Sep-24: (Soft board theme:- “My Teacher”)

05-Thu
06-Fri
10-Tue

14-Sat
17-Tue
27-Fri
30-Mon

Oct-24
08-Tue
22-Tue

Nov-24
02-Sat
14-Thu
19-Tue
23-Sat

Dec-24
03-Tue :
12-14(Thu-Sat):
24-Tue :
31-Tue

Jan-25
11-Sat
25-Sat
30-Thu
31-Fri

Feb-25
01-Sat
08- Sat
11-Tue
22-Sat

Mar-23

10-12 (Mon-Wed):

24-Wed
29-Sat

Teachers’ Day Celebration

Ganesh Chathurti

Science Quiz

Health Check-up

World Ozone Day (Eco Club-Speech)

English Spell Bee Competition

World Tourism Day

Staff Meeting/House Meeting/Council Meeting

(Soft board theme:- “Healthy Food”)
English Competition (I.H.)
Rangoli Making, Diwali Celebration

(Soft board theme:- “Festivals of India”)

PTM (Science Exhibition)

Children’s Day Celebration

Maths Quiz Competition (I.H.), National Press Day (Speech), Visit to Press
Staff Meeing

(Soft boar theme:- “Clean & Green India/Swachh Bharat”)
Shloka and Doha Competition (I.H.)

Sports Meet

Christmas Celebration (Red Day)

Staff Meeting, Boarders Eve

(Soft board theme:- “My Creativity”)

Mehndi Competition (Girls) & Flower Decoration (Bouquet making) (Boys)
Republic Day

Martyrs Day (2 Min. Silence at 11:00 am)

Current Affairs Quiz

(Soft board theme:- “Seasons of India”)
Vasant Panchami Celebration (Yellow Day)
Group Dance Competition (I.H.)

Silent Mimicry (I.H.)

PTM

Account, Library, Keys & other formality by staff.
Workshop for staff, Text book distribution to staff.
Result Declaration

[L.H. - Inter House, C.W. - Class Wise.]
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