G. R. GLOBAL ACADEMY, ALWAR Almanac (Grade I TO VIII)

Tentative Calendar for Session 2024-25

Month	Sundays	Holiday (Dates)	Assembly Activity	Working Day/Holiday
Apr-24	7,14,21,28	9- Navratra satapana/Gudi padwa 10- Eid –ul-fitar 14-Ambedkar Jayanti 17- Ram Navmi 21- Mahavir Jayanti	20-Mahavir Jayanti	-Working Days -Holidays
May-24	5,12,19,26	1-labour day/ 10-Maharashi Parsuram Jayanti 31- Summer Break		-Working Days -Holidays
Jun-24	2,9,16,23,30	1-30 Summer Break	21-International Yoga Day	-Working Days -Holidays
Jul-24	7,14,21,28	17-Muharram 18- Jagannath yatra		-Working Days -Holidays
Aug-24	4,11,18,25	7-Hariyali teej 9-Adiwasi Diwas 19-Raksha Bandhan 26-Janmashtami	15- Independence Day 24- Janmasthmi	-Working Days -Holidays
Sep-24	4,11,18,25	7- Ganesh Chathurthi 11-Pandupole mela 13- Ramdev Jayanti 16-Eid –E-Milad	05-Teachers' Day 06- Ganesh Chathurthi 14-Hindi Diwas	-Working Days -Holidays
Oct-24	6,13,20,27	2-Gandhi Jayanti 3 -Navratri Sthapana 11-12 –Dussehra 17-Maha Rishi Valmiki Jayanti 20 –Carva Chauth 26 to 30 Diwali Break	02-Mahatma Gandhi 10-Dussehra 24 -Diwali	-Working Days -Holidays
Nov-24	3,10,17,24	7-Chat pooja 15-Guru Nanak Jayanti	14-Childrens' Day	-Working Days -Holidays
Dec-24	1,8,15,22,29	25-Christmas	24-Christmas Celebration (Redday) 31-New Year Celebration	-Working Days -Holidays
Jan-25	5,12,19,26	1-7-Winter Vacations 13-Lohri/Pongal 14-Makar Sakranti	23- Neta ji Subhash Bose Jayanti 26-Republic Day	-Working Days -Holidays
Feb-25	5,12,19,26	04- Dev Narayan Jayanti 26-Maha Shivratri	1-Vasant Panchmi 04-World Cancer Day	-Working Days -Holidays
Mar-25	5,12,19,26	13-14-Holi 22-Sheetla Astami 30- Gudi Padva 31-Ramzan/ Gangaur	12-Holi celebration	-Working Days

** As per Moon Sight,

Last working day of month will be half day for students. Any change due to emergency shall be intimated in advance.

TENTATIVE ACTIVITY CALENDAR 2024-25 Grade I to VIII

Apr-24 : (Soft board theme :- "Back to School/School Chale Hum")

11-Thu: Class Teacher's ensure text & notebooks, personal record in school diary of the

students are up to date.

: World Health Day (Eco Club-Speech).

: English Calligraphy Competition (C.W.)

12-Fri : Hindi Calligraphy Competition (C.W.)

: Vaisakhi Celebration (Speech)

13-Sat : Mahavir Jayanti (Speech Eng and Hindi Department)

World Hemophilia Day (H & W. Club-Speech)

20-Sat : Hindi Poem Recitation (C.W.)

25-Thu : World Malaria Day (Eco Club-Speech)

26-Wed : Current Affair Quiz (C.W.)
30-Fri : Staff Meeting/House Meeting

May-24 : (Soft board theme:- "Maa")

04-Sat : Speech (Hindi) (Theme Based) (I.H.)

07-Tue : R.N. Tagore Jayanti (Speech/Poem) 17-Fri : Summer Vacation Assignment for students.

: Current Affair Quiz (C.W.)

18-Sat : PTM (for new students), Staff Meeting

Jun-24

21-Fri : International Yoga Day

27-Thu : School Re-Open

Jul-24 : (Soft board theme:- "Save Earth")

02-Tue : Hindi Calligraphy Competition (C.W.)
09-Tue : Hindi/English Story Telling Competition (C.W.)

16- Tue : English Quiz Competition (I.H.)
23 Tue : Making Best from Waste Material (C.W.)

30 Tue : Staff Meeting/House Meeting/Council Meeting.

: Current Affairs Quiz

Aug-24 : (Soft board theme:- "Patriotism")

03-Sat : Singing Competition (Group/Solo) (I.H.)

10-Sat : PTM (Art Exhibition) 17-Sat : International Youth Day

24-Sat : Patriot Song Competition (I.H.)

: Oath Taking Ceremony

18-Thu : Skit Competition (I.H.)

30-Tue : Staff Meeting/Current Affairs Quiz

Sep-24: (Soft board theme:- "My Teacher")

05-Thu : Teachers' Day Celebration

06-Fri : Ganesh Chathurti 10-Tue : Science Quiz

: Health Check-up

14-Sat : World Ozone Day (Eco Club-Speech)
17-Tue : English Spell Bee Competition

27-Fri : World Tourism Day

30-Mon : Staff Meeting/House Meeting/Council Meeting

Oct-24 : (Soft board theme:- "Healthy Food")

08-Tue : English Competition (I.H.)

22-Tue : Rangoli Making, Diwali Celebration

Nov-24 : (Soft board theme:- "Festivals of India")

02-Sat : PTM (Science Exhibition) 14-Thu : Children's Day Celebration

19-Tue : Maths Quiz Competition (I.H.), National Press Day (Speech), Visit to Press

23-Sat : Staff Meeing

Dec-24 : (Soft boar theme:- "Clean & Green India/Swachh Bharat")

03-Tue : Shloka and Doha Competition (I.H.)

12-14(Thu-Sat): Sports Meet

24-Tue : Christmas Celebration (Red Day) 31-Tue : Staff Meeting, Boarders Eve

Jan-25 : (Soft board theme:- "My Creativity")

11-Sat : Mehndi Competition (Girls) & Flower Decoration (Bouquet making) (Boys)

25-Sat : Republic Day

30-Thu : Martyrs Day (2 Min. Silence at 11:00 am)

31-Fri : Current Affairs Quiz

Feb-25 : (Soft board theme:- "Seasons of India")
01-Sat : Vasant Panchami Celebration (Yellow Day)

08- Sat : Group Dance Competition (I.H.)

11-Tue : Silent Mimicry (I.H.)

22-Sat : PTM

Mar-23 :

10-12 (Mon-Wed): Account, Library, Keys & other formality by staff. 24-Wed: Workshop for staff, Text book distribution to staff.

29-Sat : Result Declaration

[I.H. - Inter House, C.W. - Class Wise.]